2021 Staff & Faculty Climate Report

Executive Summary
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The current report explores staff and faculty perceptions regarding various facets of climate at NDSU, both
on-campus as well as within departments. A total of 486 participants, including 311 staff members and 175
faculty, completed a survey in November 2021. The figures and tables below highlight some of the results.

Diversity is important to the campus
community

The campus has a positive
atmosphere

The campus is welcoming
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Participants
Staff (n=311) Faculty (n =175)
Count | Percentage | Count | Percentage
People of color 16 5.1% 10 5.7%
White people 241 77.5% 129 73.7%
LGB people 13 4.2% 8 4.6%
Heterosexual 239 76.8% 132 75.4%
Women 198 63.7% 82 46.9%
Men 55 17.7% 61 34.9%
U.S. born citizen 255 82.0% 129 73.7%
Naturalized citizen 9 2.9% 9 5.1%
Not a U.S. citizen 2 0.6% 9 5.1%
Married/partnered 205 65.9% 123 70.3%
Not married/not 47 15.1% 2 12.6%
partnered
Providing care/managing
affairs for aging/ill 52 16.7% 31 17.7%
parent/relative
Caring for dependent 101 32.5% 72 41.1%
child(ren)
Dlsak?ﬂ.lty/ChI’OhIC health 74 23.8% 34 19.4%
condition
Perceptions of Climate and Diversity

The campus is sensitive to the issues 62.6%
of accessibility, equity, and inclusion 38.9%
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Staff Participants

Job Band

Executive (0000)

Administrative/
Managerial (1000)

Academic (2000)
Professional (3000)

Technical/
Paraprofessional (4000)

Office Support (5000)
Crafts/Trades (6000)

Services (7000)

Faculty Participants

Full Professor
Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Asst/Assoc/Full Professor
of Practice
Asst/Assoc/Full Research
Professor
Lecturer/Senior
Lecturer/Instructor

Tenured
Tenure-Track

Non-Tenure Track
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Sexual Harassment

Hostile or Intimidating Behavior
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Approximately 5.5% of staff and 11.7% of faculty reported that they
had personally experienced hostile or intimidating behavior 6 or
more times on the NDSU campus within the last three years.

Interactions with Others

I consider my colleagues as part of a  EEGGEEEEGEE  30.5%
team 58.4%

The work is divided equitably within G 45 .6%
my department 31.9%

I encounter unwritten rules within SN 30.8%
my department/unit 33.1%

|am treated with respect by my GGG S3.7%
department chair/head/director 77.1%

I'am treated with respect by - GGG 30.0%
colleagues in my unit 69.4%
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Decision-Making and Communication

My department chair/ head/director
is transparent in communicating
decisions

| feel comfortable sharing my
thoughts, ideas, or opinions with my
department/division chair

| feel like a full and equal participant
in problem-solving and decision-
making within my department/unit

My department chair/head/director
includes me in decision-making
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Campus Leadership

I trust NDSU campus

administrators' ability to make _ 52.7%

decisions that support NDSU's 25.6%
mission

| feel comfortable sharing my
thoughts, ideas, or opinions with _ 35.1%

campus administrators when 26.7%
necessary
Campus administrators _ o
communicate campus decisions 35.0%

18.7%

transparently
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Top Sources of Stress

Staff

1. Managing competing
demands on your time at
work (40.2%)

2. Campus politics (25.7%)

3. Departmental/Unit
Politics (18.2%)

4., Concern about Security
of Position at NDSU
(11.6%)

92% ofstaff&  would recommend
889/ of Faculty working at NDSU

Faculty
1. Managing competing
demands on your time at
work (46.3%)

2. Campus politics (39.2%)

3. Teaching
responsibilities (37.3%)

4, scholarly or creative
productivity (35.9%)

NDSU




